

## Government of India

भारत सरकार

Ministry of Communication

संचार मंत्रालय

Department of Telecommunication

दूरसंचार विभाग

National Communication Academy-Finance

राष्ट्रीय संचार अकादमी -वित

Mehrauli Gurgaon Road, Ghitorni, New Delhi-110047 महरौली गृडगाँव रोड, घिटोरनी, नई दिल्ली-110047

File No. 8-11/TER/Estt/RTI/2019-NCA-F

Dated:22.11.2024

## OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of this office order of even No. dated 18.08.2023, the undersigned is directed to convey that Ms. Pooja Gupta, Director (TAR) is appointed as CPIO and Dr. D.K. Singhal, DDG(TAR) is appointed as 1st Appellate Authority of NCA-F. New Delhi by the DG, NCA-F with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Parveen Dagar)/परवीन डागर

Accounts Officer (Estt.)/लेखाधिकारी (स्थापना)

NCA-F/राष्ट्रीय संचार अकादमी -वित्त

Ghitorni/घिटोरनी

New Delhi/नई दिल्ली - गटव्यम्

## Сору ю:

- 1. PA to DG, NCA-F, Ghitorni, New Delhi.
- 2. PA to DDG(TER)/DDG(TAR), NCA-F, Ghitorni, New Delhi.
- 3. PA to Director (TER), NCA-F, Ghitorni, New Delhi.
- 4. PA to Director (TAR), NCA-F, Ghitorni, New Delhi.
- 5. PA to Director (TPR), NCA-F, Ghitorni, New Delhi.
- 6. CPIO/1st Appellate Authority, NCA-F, Ghitorni, New Delhi.
- 7. All AOs/AAOs of NCA-F, Ghitorni, New Delhi
- 8. Office copy.
- 9. Notice Board.